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Dr. Susmita Gupta,
Department of Geography,
Shri Shikshayatan College.

Chairperson (Presiding 
Officer)

Phone No: 9874963241 
Email: susmita.sf@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Dr. Sadrita Deb 
Assistant Professor 

Member Secretary
Phone No: 9432991246
Email: sadritad@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Manoj Bhattacharya
Secretary - Ramkrishna Vidyamandir 
Alumni Association

External Member
Phone No: 9831979500 
Email: manoj.bhattacharyya1@gmail.com

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
GM - Admin SF

Member (Ex-Officio)
Phone No: 9679992994 
Email: gm.admin@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee
Associate Professor 

Member
Phone No: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Debalina Goswami 
Assistant Professor 

Member
Phone No: 9836952902 
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee 
Assistant Professor 

Member
Phone: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Atanu Ganguly 
Assistant Librarian 

Member
Phone No: 9433312257 
Email: atanug@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Sunil Ray
Warden Boys Hostel

Member
Phone No: 8229967778 
Email: sunilr@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Puja Bansal 
2nd Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 9883852508 
Email: pujab2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Anurag Pareek 
2nd Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 7044213037 
Email: anuragp2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Sritama Dutta 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 6289386883
Email: sritamad2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr.  Sagnik Chakraborty 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 7980464553
Email:sagnikc2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Prof. Debalina Goswami 
Assistant Professor

Chairperson
Phone No: 9836952902 
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
GM - Admin HR

Member (Ex-Officio)
Phone No: 9679992994 
Email: gm.admin@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Dr. Kriti Karmakar
Assistant Professor

Member/Co-ordinator
Phone No : 9748125804
Email: kritik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Rupshi Shah
Associate Professor 

Member
Phone No: 8910449004 
Email: rupshis@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr.Koushik Das 
Senior Manager - Accounts & 
Administration

Member
Phone No: 9903094951
Email: koushik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Sucharita Mandal 
2nd Student PGDM 2024-26

Member (SC)
Phone No: 8391944764 
Email: sucharitam2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Surajit Mridha 
2nd Student PGDM 2024-26

Member (ST)
Phone No: 8582933434
Email: surajitm2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Dipsha Das 
1st Student PGDM 2025-27

Member (SC)
Phone No: 8697062090
Email: dipshad2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Arjun Oraon
1st Student PGDM 2025-27

Member (ST)
Phone No: 6290590137
Email: arjuno2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Dr. Anindya Dutta 
Head of Institution (HOI) 

Chairperson
Phone No: 9831270005 
Email: dean@calcuttabusinessschool.org
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Mr. V.K Agarwal
Dy. Sec. Gen, SF
Member from Stakeholders

Member (Ex-Officio)
Phone No: 9830343770 
Email: sg@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Dr. Amit Chatterjee
Assistant Professor

Member/Co-ordinator
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
GM - Admin, SF
Member from Stakeholders

Member (Ex-Officio)
Phone No: 9679992994 
Email: gm.admin@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Mr. Kuldip Dhole
HR - Amazon

Member from Employers
Phone No: 
Email: 

Mr. Rahul Bose
IBM

Member from Industry
Phone No: 9831867627 
Email: rahulbose2k@yhaoo.com

Mr.Koushik Das 
Senior Manager - Accounts & 
Administration

Member
Phone No: 9903094951
Email: koushik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee 
Associate Professor

Member
Phone: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Bidyut Ghosh 
Corporate Relations & Placement

Member 
Phone No: 8013119422 
Email: bidyutg@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Mr. Pratik Dey Sarkar
Chief - Strategic Marketing & 
Admissions

Member 
Phone No: 9831609237
Email: pratiks@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Mr. Allan Maxfield 
PGDM Office Executive 

Member 
Phone No: 9831810318
Email: allanm@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Nazim Mistry
Library Assistant

Member from Local 
Society

Phone No: 7278908193 
Email: nazimda@gmail.com

Ms. Sumita Sarkar 
Alumni of CBS

Alumni of CBS
Phone No: 9546118597 
Email: sumitasarkar20@gmail.com

Mr. Sanjana Jaiswal 
2nd Yr Student 

Student, CBS
Phone No: 8583048192 
Email: sanjanaj2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Amit Kumar Yadav 
2nd Year Student

Student, CBS
Phone No: 9693238378 
Email: amity2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Seema Tashman
1st Yr Student 

Student, CBS
Phone No: 9835545305
Email: seemat2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Rictom Sankha Banik  
1st Year Student

Student, CBS
Phone No: 6289467700
Email: rictomsb2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Dr. Anindya Dutta 
Head of Institution (HOI)

Chairperson
Phone No: 9831270005 
Email: dean@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Sadrita Deb 
Assistant Professor 

Member Secretary
Phone No: 9432991246
Email: sadritad@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Subrata Ghosh
GM - Admin HR

Member (Ex-Officio)
Phone No: 9679992994 
Email: gm.admin@shrishikshayatanschool.com

Mr. Koushik Das 
Senior Manager - Accounts & 
Administration

Member
Phone No: 9903094951
Email: koushik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee
Associate Professor

Member
Phone No: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee
Assistant Professor

Member
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Sunil Ray
Hostel Warden (Boys)

Member
Phone No: 8229967778 
Email: sunilr@calcuttabusinessschool.org

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/ 
013, dated 12.12.2025

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/ 
014, dated 12.12.2025

Internal Quality Assurance 
Cell (IQAC)

Grievance Redressal Cell

Brigadier Ranjeeb 
Sanyal
CEO, Birla Buildings 
Ltd
Ombudsman - Final 
Authority
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Mr. Anish Karmakar 
2nd Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 9476228865 
Email: anishk2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Neha Pramanik
2nd Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 8145866811 
Email: nehap2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Afaz Hussain
1st Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 8340283038
Email: afazh2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Kusum Sharma 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 9051832582
Email: kusums2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Dr. Anindya Dutta 
Head of Institution (HOI)

Chairperson
Phone No: 9831270005
Email: dean@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Sunil Ray
Hostel Warden (Boys)

Member Secretary
Phone No: 8229967778 
Email: sunilr@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Koushik Das 
Senior Manager - Accounts & 
Administration

Member
Phone No: 9903094951
Email: koushik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee
Assistant Professor

Member
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee 
Associate Professor

Member
Phone No: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Kriti Karmakar
Assistant Professor

Member
Phone No : 9748125804
Email: kritik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Satarupa Majumder
Secretary
Katakhali Swapnopuron Welfare 
Society

Member
Phone No: 8420579906  
Email: ngoswapnopuron@gmail.com

Mr. Lalit Ojha
Manager – RMD
The Times of India

Member
Phone No: 7003582131  
Email: aruppanja.new2a@gmail.com

Mr. Sanjoy Singha 
Representative of Parents

Member
Phone No: 6291669887  
Email: sanjoyss1967@gmail.com

Ms. Reshmi Kiran 
1st Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No:  8210741522  
Email: rashmik2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Ranith Kumar Poddar 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No:  6291081139 
 Email: ranithp2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Manisha Patra 
1st Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No:  9748629922
Email: manishap2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr.Kuntal Kundu 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No:  8945068447
Email: kuntalk2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee
Associate Professor

Chairperson
Phone No: 7318707669                                                                                      
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Chitaranjan Dey 
Manager-Administration

Member Secretary
Phone:  9475258258 
Email:adminoffice@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Atanu Ganguly
Assistant Librarian

Member 
Phone No:  9433312257 
Email: atanug@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Prof. Debalina Goswami 
Assistant Professor 

Member 
Phone No: 9836952902 
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Sadrita Deb 
Assistant Professor 

Member Secretary
Phone No: 9432991246
Email: sadritad@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Guatam Mitra
Inspector-In-charge, 
Bishnupur Police Station

Member
Phone No: 9147888072                                                                             
Email: mrgoutammitraic@gmail.com

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/   
010, dated 12.12.2025

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/ 

Anti-Ragging Committee5



Mr. Ramjivan Kumar
Security Officer Member

Phone No: 9932603634  
Email: ramjiwank@calcuttabusinesschool.org 

Ms. Poulami Manna 
2nd Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 9874878903  
Email: poulamim2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Aditya Singh 
2nd Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 9142220601  
Email: adityas2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Sanchita Dey 
1st Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 9771582767
Email: sanchitad2025@calcuttabusinesssschool.org 

Mr. Shekhar Suman 
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 7209712408  
Email: shekhars2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Dr. Anindya Dutta 
Head of Institution (HOI)

Chairperson 
Phone No: 9831270005 
Email: dean@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee 
Associate Professor 

Member Secretary
Phone No:  9007135530  
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Debalina Goswami
Assistant Professor 

Member 
Phone No: 9836952902 
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee
Assistant Professor 

Member
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Kousik Das 
Senior Manager - Accounts & 
Administration

Member 
Phone No: 9903094951
Email: koushik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Salim Mallik
Security Supervisor

Member 
Phone No: 8293136934 
Email: mdsalimmollick73576@gmail.com

Mr. Kishan Tiwari 
2nd Year Student 

Student Representative Phone No: 7449832822  Email: kishant2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Sampreeti Mukherjee
2nd  Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 7319175557  
Email:sampreetim2024@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Dipankar Nath 
1st Year Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 9678644966  
Email: dipankarn2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Soumili Chakraborty
1st Year Student

Student Representative
Phone No: 7003022917
Email: soumilic2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Name and Designation of Members
Designation of Members in 

Committee
Contact Details 

Dr. Anindya Dutta, HOI President 
Phone No: 9831270005 
Email: dean@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee 
Associate Professor 

Vice-President 
Phone No: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Debalina Goswami 
Assistant Professor 

Member Convenor 
Phone No: 9836952902
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Rupshi Shah
Associate Professor 

Start-up Activity 
Coordinator 

Phone No: 8910449004 
Email: rupshis@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Sadrita Deb
Associate Professor 

Innovation Activity 
Coordinator

Phone No: 8910153570 
Email: sumank@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee 
Assistant Professor 

IPR Activity Coordinator 
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Atanu Ganguly
Assistant Librarian 

ARIIA Coordinator 
Phone No:  9433312257 
Email: atanug@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/   
015, dated 12.12.2025

CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/ 
010, dated 12.12.2025

Student Grievance Redressal 
Committee (SGRC) 

Anti-Ragging Squad6

7

Brigadier Ranjeeb 
Sanyal
CEO, Birla Buildings 
Ltd
Ombudsman - Final 
Authority



Ms. Antara Sinha
Project Associate 

NIRF Coordinator 
Phone No: 8789990393 Email: 
antaras@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Mr. Bidyut Ghosh
Corporate Relations & Placement 

Internship Activity 
Coordinator 

Phone No: 8013119422 
Email: bidyutg@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Mr. Sunil Ray
IT & System Manager  

Social Media Coordinator 
Phone No: 8229967778 
Email: sunilr@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Kriti Karmakar
Assistant Professor 

YUKTI Coordinator 
Phone No: 9748125804
Email: kritik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Allan Maxfield 
PGDM Office Executive 

NISP Coordinator 
Phone No: 9831810318
Email: allanm@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Chittaranjan Dey 
Manager-Administration

Member 
Phone:  9475258258 
Email: adminoffice@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Meghardri Bhattacharyya 
1st Yr PGDM Student

Innovation Activity 
Member-Student 
Representative

Phone No: 6291317898
Email: meghardrib2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Arkaprabha Deb 
1st Yr PGDM Student

IPR Activity Member-
Student Representative

Phone No: 9836076149
Email: arkaprabhad2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Ms. Nandini Karmakar
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Internship Activity 
Member-Student 
Representative

Phone No: 8777731280
Email: nandinik2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Anindya Dutta 
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Social Media Coordinator-
Student Representative

Phone No: 6297128046
Email: anindyad2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Amit Chatterjee 
Assistant Professor 

Chairperson 
Phone No: 8802768674 
Email: amitc@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Joyita Basu Chatterjee 
Associate Professor 

Members 
Phone No: 9007135530 
Email: joyitac@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Debalina Goswami 
Assistant Professor 

Members 
Phone No: 9836952902
Email: debalinag@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Prof. Rupshi Shah
Associate Professor 

Members 
Phone No: 8910449004 
Email: rupshis@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Sadrita Deb
Associate Professor 

Members 
Phone No: 9432991246
Email: sadritad@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Dr. Kriti Karmakar
Assistant Professor 

Members 
Phone No: 9748125804
Email: kritik@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Mr. Atanu Ganguly
Assistant Librarian 

Members 
Phone No: 9433312257 
Email: atanug@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Purnima Sinha 
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 9339090831
Email: purnimas2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Aniket Roy 
1st Yr PGDM Student Student Representative

Phone No:  9874493287 
Email: aniketr2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Santanu Das  
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Student Representative
Phone No:  9775201752
Email: santanud2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Sambit Chatterjee 
1st Yr PGDM Student Student Representative

Phone No: 7044122449 
Email: sambitc2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Sharmistha Ganguly 
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 7004684549
Email: sharmisthag2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Kusum Sharma
1st Yr PGDM Student Student Representative

Phone No: 9051832582
Email: kusums2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

Ms. Seema Tashman
1st Yr Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 9835545305
Email: seemat2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org

Subhangi Saha 
1st Yr PGDM Student 

Student Representative
Phone No: 8473823516
Email: subhangis2025@calcuttabusinessschool.org 

9
CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/  017, 

dated 12.12.2025

8
CBS/DO/CIRCULAR/  
016, dated 12.12.2025

Institution’s Innovation 
Council (IIC)

Research Cell (RC)


